
Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 1 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

Bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Melbourne to Wendouree including Ararat & Maryborough
Saturday 30 August

Service BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS TRAIN BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS BUS
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep
Sunshine 06.18 06.58 07.38 08.18 08.58 09.38 10.18
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep – 07.10 – 08.10 – – 09.10 – 10.10 – –
Ardeer 06.27 – 07.07 – 07.47 08.27 – 09.07 – 09.47 10.27
Deer Park 06.33 – 07.13 – 07.53 08.33 – 09.13 – 09.53 10.33
Caroline Springs 06.44 – 07.24 – 08.04 08.44 – 09.24 – 10.04 10.44
Rockbank 06.58 – 07.38 – 08.18 08.58 – 09.38 – 10.18 10.58
Cobblebank 07.14 – 07.54 – 08.34 09.14 – 09.54 – 10.34 11.14
Melton 07.24 07.40 08.04 08.40 08.44 09.24 09.40 10.04 10.40 10.44 11.24
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 07.46 08.26 09.06 09.46 10.26 11.06 11.46
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 08.00 08.40 09.20 10.00 10.40 11.20 12.00
Ballan 08.19 08.59 09.39 10.19 10.59 11.39 12.19
Ballarat 08.44 09.24 10.04 10.07 10.44 11.24 12.04 12.44
Wendouree 08.51 09.34 – 10.14 10.51 11.31 12.14 12.51
Beaufort 09.56 – 12.36
Ararat 10.24 – 13.04
Creswick 10.19
Clunes 10.32
Talbot 10.45
MARYBOROUGH� arr 11.00

Saturday 30 August continued
Service METRO BUS METRO BUS BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS BUS METRO BUS
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep
Sunshine 10.58 11.38 12.18 12.58 13.38 14.18 14.58
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep 11.10 – 12.10 – – 13.10 – 14.10 – – 15.10 –
Ardeer – 11.07 – 11.47 12.27 – 13.07 – 13.47 14.27 – 15.07
Deer Park – 11.13 – 11.53 12.33 – 13.13 – 13.53 14.33 – 15.13
Caroline Springs – 11.24 – 12.04 12.44 – 13.24 – 14.04 14.44 – 15.24
Rockbank – 11.38 – 12.18 12.58 – 13.38 – 14.18 14.58 – 15.38
Cobblebank – 11.54 – 12.34 13.14 – 13.54 – 14.34 15.14 – 15.54
Melton 11.40 12.04 12.40 12.44 13.24 13.40 14.04 14.40 14.44 15.24 15.40 16.04
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 12.26 13.06 13.46 14.26 15.06 15.46 16.26
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 12.40 13.20 14.00 14.40 15.20 16.00 16.40
Ballan 12.59 13.39 14.19 14.59 15.39 16.19 16.59
Ballarat 13.24 14.04 14.44 15.24 16.04 16.44 17.24
Wendouree 13.31 14.11 14.54 15.31 16.11 16.51 17.31
Beaufort 15.16
ARARAT� arr 15.44



Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 2 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

b – Stops to set down passengers only when required / Bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Melbourne to Wendouree including Ararat & Maryborough
Saturday 30 August continued

Service METRO BUS BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS TRAIN BUS METRO BUS METRO
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep
Sunshine 15.38 16.18 16.58 17.38 18.18 18.58
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep 16.10 – – 17.10 – 18.10 – – 19.10 – 20.20
Ardeer – 15.47 16.27 – 17.07 – 17.47 18.27 – 19.07 –
Deer Park – 15.53 16.33 – 17.13 – 17.53 18.33 – 19.13 –
Caroline Springs – 16.04 16.44 – 17.24 – 18.04 18.44 – 19.24 –
Rockbank – 16.18 16.58 – 17.38 – 18.18 18.58 – 19.38 –
Cobblebank – 16.34 17.14 – 17.54 – 18.34 19.14 – 19.54 –
Melton 16.40 16.44 17.24 17.40 18.04 18.40 18.44 19.24 19.4 20.04 20.50
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 17.06 17.46 18.26 19.06 19.46 20.26
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 17.20 18.00 18.40 19.20 20.00 20.40
Ballan 17.39 18.19 18.59 19.39 20.19 20.59
Ballarat 18.04 18.44 19.24 20.04 20.07 20.46 21.24
Wendouree 18.11 18.51 19.31 20.14 – 20.53 21.31
Beaufort 20.36 –
Ararat 21.04 –
Creswick 20.22
Clunes 20.35
Talbot 20.48
MARYBOROUGH� arr 21.01

Saturday 30 August continued Sunday 31 August
Service BUS BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep
Sunshine 19.38 20.08 21.08 22.08 23.08 00.33
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep – – 21.20 – 22.20 – 23.20 – 00.20 – 01.20
Ardeer 19.47 20.17 – 21.17 – 22.17 – 23.17 – 00.42 –
Deer Park 19.53 20.23 – 21.23 – 22.23 – 23.23 – 00.49 –
Caroline Springs 20.04 20.34 – 21.34 – 22.34 – 23.34 – 01.00 –
Rockbank 20.18 20.48 – 21.48 – 22.48 – 23.48 – 01.12 –
Cobblebank 20.34 21.04 – 22.04 – 23.04 – 00.04 – 01.22 –
Melton 20.44 21.14 21.50 22.14 22.50 23.14 23.50 00.14 00.50 01.34 01.50
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 21.06 21.36 22.36 23.36 00.36 01.54b
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 21.20 22.00 23.02 00.04 01.04 01.54b
Ballan 21.39 22.19 23.20 00.22 01.22 02.17b
Ballarat 22.04 22.44 23.42 00.44 01.44 02.51b
Wendouree 22.11 22.51 23.49 00.51 01.51 03.04
Beaufort 23.14
ARARAT� arr 23.42



Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 3 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

 u – Pick up only / Coach and bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Melbourne to Wendouree including Ararat & Maryborough
Sunday 31 August continued

Service COACH METRO COACH COACH TRAIN METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep 06.00 06.40 07.20
Footscray 06.13u 06.53u 07.33u
Sunshine 06.26u 07.06u 07.46u 08.18 08.58 09.38
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep – 07.20 – – 08.30 – 09.10 – 09.50 – 10.30
Ardeer 06.35 – 07.15 07.55 – 08.27 – 09.07 – 09.47 –
Deer Park 06.42 – 07.22 08.02 – 08.33 – 09.13 – 09.53 –
Caroline Springs 06.53 – 07.33 08.13 – 08.44 – 09.24 – 10.04 –
Rockbank 07.05 – 07.45 08.25 – 08.58 – 09.38 – 10.18 –
Cobblebank 07.15 – 07.55 08.35 – 09.14 – 09.54 – 10.34 –
Melton 07.27 07.50 08.07 08.47 09.00 09.24 09.40 10.04 10.20 10.44 11.00
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 07.47 08.27 09.07 09.46 10.26 11.06
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 08.00 08.40 09.20 10.00 10.40 11.20
Ballan 08.19 08.59 09.39 10.19 10.59 11.39
Ballarat 08.44 09.24 10.04 10.07 10.44 11.24 12.04
Wendouree 08.51 09.34 – 10.14 10.51 11.31 12.14
Beaufort 09.56 – 12.36
Ararat 10.24 – 13.04
Creswick 10.19
Clunes 10.32
Talbot 10.45
MARYBOROUGH� arr 11.00

Sunday 31 August continued
Service BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS BUS METRO
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep
Sunshine 10.18 10.58 11.38 12.18 12.58 13.38 14.18
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep – 11.10 – 12.10 – – 13.10 – 14.10 – – 15.10
Ardeer 10.27 – 11.07 – 11.47 12.27 – 13.07 – 13.47 14.27 –
Deer Park 10.33 – 11.13 – 11.53 12.33 – 13.13 – 13.53 14.33 –
Caroline Springs 10.44 – 11.24 – 12.04 12.44 – 13.24 – 14.04 14.44 –
Rockbank 10.58 – 11.38 – 12.18 12.58 – 13.38 – 14.18 14.58 –
Cobblebank 11.14 – 11.54 – 12.34 13.14 – 13.54 – 14.34 15.14 –
Melton 11.24 11.40 12.04 12.40 12.44 13.24 13.40 14.04 14.40 14.44 15.24 15.40
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 11.46 12.26 13.06 13.46 14.26 15.06 15.46
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 12.00 12.40 13.20 14.00 14.40 15.20 16.00
Ballan 12.19 12.59 13.39 14.19 14.59 15.39 16.19
Ballarat 12.44 13.24 14.04 14.44 15.24 16.04 16.44
Wendouree 12.51 13.31 14.11 14.54 15.31 16.11 16.51
Beaufort 15.16
ARARAT� arr 15.44



Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 4 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

b – Stops to set down passengers only when required / Bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Melbourne to Wendouree including Ararat & Maryborough
Sunday 31 August continued

Service BUS METRO BUS BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS TRAIN BUS METRO BUS
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep
Sunshine 14.58 15.38 16.18 16.58 17.38 18.18 18.58
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep – 16.10 – – 17.10 – 18.10 – – 19.10 –
Ardeer 15.07 – 15.47 16.27 – 17.07 – 17.47 18.27 – 19.07
Deer Park 15.13 – 15.53 16.33 – 17.13 – 17.53 18.33 – 19.13
Caroline Springs 15.24 – 16.04 16.44 – 17.24 – 18.04 18.44 – 19.24
Rockbank 15.38 – 16.18 16.58 – 17.38 – 18.18 18.58 – 19.38
Cobblebank 15.54 – 16.34 17.14 – 17.54 – 18.34 19.14 – 19.54
Melton 16.04 16.40 16.44 17.24 17.40 18.04 18.40 18.44 19.24 19.40 20.04
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 16.26 17.06 17.46 18.26 19.06 19.46 20.26
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 16.40 17.20 18.00 18.40 19.20 20.00 20.40
Ballan 16.59 17.39 18.19 18.59 19.39 20.19 20.59
Ballarat 17.24 18.04 18.44 19.24 20.04 20.07 20.46 21.24
Wendouree 17.31 18.11 18.51 19.31 20.14 – 20.53 21.31
Beaufort 20.36 –
Ararat 21.04 –
Creswick 20.22
Clunes 20.35
Talbot 20.48
MARYBOROUGH� arr 21.01

Sunday 31 August continued M 1 Sep
Service BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO BUS METRO
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep
Sunshine 19.38 20.08 21.08 22.08 23.33
WATERGARDENS� arr – – – – –
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
WATERGARDENS� dep – 20.20 – 21.20 – 22.20 – 23.20 – 00.20
Ardeer 19.47 – 20.17 – 21.17 – 22.17 – 23.42 –
Deer Park 19.53 – 20.23 – 21.23 – 22.23 – 23.49 –
Caroline Springs 20.04 – 20.34 – 21.34 – 22.34 – 24.00 –
Rockbank 20.18 – 20.48 – 21.48 – 22.48 – 00.12 –
Cobblebank 20.34 – 21.04 – 22.04 – 23.04 – 00.22 –
Melton 20.44 20.50 21.14 21.50 22.14 22.50 23.14 23.50 00.34 00.50
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 21.06 21.36 22.36 23.36 00.54b
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 21.20 22.00 23.02 00.04 00.54b
Ballan 21.39 22.19 23.20 00.22 01.17b
Ballarat 22.04 22.44 23.42 00.44 01.51b
Wendouree 22.11 22.51 23.49 00.51 02.04
Beaufort 23.14
ARARAT� arr 23.42



Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 5 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

Bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Wendouree to Melbourne including Maryborough & Ararat
Saturday 30 August

Service BUS BUS BUS TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN BUS
MARYBOROUGH� dep 07.36
Talbot 07.46
Clunes 07.59
Creswick 08.12
Ararat 06.59 –
Beaufort 07.24 –
Wendouree 05.58 06.38 07.18 07.48 08.22 –
Ballarat 06.04 06.44 07.24 08.04 08.27 08.43
Ballan 06.22 07.02 07.42 08.22 09.01
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 06.40 07.21 08.00 08.41 09.19
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 05.20 06.50 07.30 08.10 08.50 09.30
Melton 06.05 05.42 07.05 07.12 07.52 08.05 08.32 09.05 09.12 09.52 10.05
Cobblebank – 05.52 – 07.22 08.02 – 08.42 – 09.22 10.02 –
Rockbank – 06.08 – 07.38 08.18 – 08.58 – 09.38 10.18 –
Caroline Springs – 06.22 – 07.52 08.32 – 09.12 – 09.51 10.32 –
Deer Park – 06.33 – 08.03 08.43 – 09.23 – 10.03 10.43 –
Ardeer – 06.39 – 08.09 08.49 – 09.29 – 10.09 10.49 –
WATERGARDENS� arr 06.35 – 07.35 – – 08.35 – 09.35 – – 10.35
Change Service METRO METRO METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – – – –
Sunshine 06.48 08.18 08.58 09.38 10.18 10.58
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr

Saturday 30 August continued
Service TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS
ARARAT� dep 08.18 10.57
Beaufort 08.43 11.23
Wendouree 09.18 09.58 10.38 11.18 11.48 12.38 13.18
Ballarat 09.24 10.04 10.44 11.24 12.04 12.44 13.24
Ballan 09.42 10.22 11.02 11.42 12.22 13.02 13.42
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 10.01 10.40 11.20 12.00 12.40 13.20 14.00
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 10.10 10.50 11.30 12.10 12.50 13.30 14.10
Melton 10.32 11.05 11.12 11.52 12.05 12.32 13.05 13.12 13.52 14.05 14.32 15.05
Cobblebank 10.42 – 11.22 12.02 – 12.42 – 13.22 14.02 – 14.42 –
Rockbank 10.58 – 11.38 12.18 – 12.58 – 13.38 14.18 – 14.58 –
Caroline Springs 11.12 – 11.52 12.32 – 13.12 – 13.52 14.32 – 15.12 –
Deer Park 11.23 – 12.03 12.43 – 13.23 – 14.03 14.43 – 15.23 –
Ardeer 11.29 – 12.09 12.49 – 13.29 – 14.09 14.49 – 15.29 –
WATERGARDENS� arr – 11.35 – – 12.35 – 13.35 – – 14.35 – 15.35
Change Service METRO METRO METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – – – – –
Sunshine� 11.38 12.18 12.58 13.38 14.18 14.58 15.38
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr



Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 6 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

d – Set down only / Coach and bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Wendouree to Melbourne including Maryborough & Ararat
Saturday 30 August continued

Service TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN BUS
MARYBOROUGH� dep 15.43
Talbot 15.53
Clunes 16.06
Creswick 16.19
Ararat 13.37 – 16.17
Beaufort 14.03 – 16.43
Wendouree 13.58 14.28 15.18 15.58 – 16.38 17.08 17.58
Ballarat 14.04 14.44 15.24 16.04 16.38 16.44 17.24 18.04
Ballan 14.22 15.02 15.42 16.22 17.02 17.42 18.22
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 14.40 15.20 16.00 16.40 17.20 18.00 18.40
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 14.50 15.30 16.10 16.50 17.30 18.10 18.50
Melton 15.12 15.52 16.05 16.32 17.05 17.12 17.52 18.05 18.32 19.12 19.15
Cobblebank 15.22 16.02 – 16.42 – 17.22 18.02 – 18.42 19.22 –
Rockbank 15.38 16.18 – 16.58 – 17.38 18.18 – 18.58 19.38 –
Caroline Springs 15.52 16.32 – 17.12 – 17.52 18.32 – 19.12 19.52 –
Deer Park 16.03 16.43 – 17.23 – 18.03 18.43 – 19.23 20.03 –
Ardeer 16.09 16.49 – 17.29 – 18.09 18.49 – 19.29 20.09 –
WATERGARDENS� arr – – 16.35 – 17.35 – – 18.35 – – 19.45
Change Service METRO METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – – – – –
Sunshine 16.18 16.58 17.38 18.18 18.58 19.38 20.18
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr

Saturday 30 August continued
Service TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN
WENDOUREE� dep 18.37 19.17 20.12 21.17
Ballarat 18.44 19.24 20.19 21.24
Ballan 19.02 19.42 20.39 21.42
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 19.20 20.00 21.02 22.00
Change Service BUS BUS BUS COACH
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 19.30 20.10 21.10 22.10
Melton 19.52 20.15 20.32 21.15 21.32 22.15 22.30
Cobblebank 20.02 – 20.42 – 21.42 – 22.42
Rockbank 20.18 – 20.58 – 21.58 – 22.52
Caroline Springs 20.32 – 21.12 – 22.12 – 23.04
Deer Park 20.43 – 21.23 – 22.23 – 23.15
Ardeer 20.49 – 21.29 – 22.29 – 23.22
WATERGARDENS� arr – 20.45 – 21.45 – 22.45 –
Change Service METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – –
Sunshine 20.58 21.38 22.38 23.31d
Footscray 23.44d
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr 23.57



Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 7 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

Bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Wendouree to Melbourne including Maryborough & Ararat
Sunday 31 August continued

Service BUS BUS BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN
ARARAT� dep 06.59
Beaufort 07.24
Wendouree 05.58 06.38 07.18 07.48 08.22
Ballarat 06.04 06.44 07.24 08.04 08.27
Ballan 06.22 07.02 07.42 08.22
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 06.40 07.21 08.00 08.41
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 05.40 06.50 07.30 08.10 08.50
Melton 06.25 06.02 07.05 07.12 07.45 07.52 08.25 08.32 09.05 09.12
Cobblebank – 06.12 – 07.22 – 08.02 – 08.20 08.42 – 09.22
Rockbank – 06.28 – 07.38 – 08.18 – 08.36 08.58 – 09.38
Caroline Springs – 06.42 – 07.52 – 08.32 – – 09.12 – 09.52
Deer Park – 06.53 – 08.03 – 08.43 – – 09.23 – 10.03
Ardeer – 06.59 – 08.09 – 08.49 – – 09.29 – 10.09
WATERGARDENS� arr 06.55 – 07.35 – 08.15 – 08.55 – – 09.35 –
Change Service METRO METRO METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – – – –
Sunshine 07.08 08.18 08.58 09.10 09.38 10.18
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr

Sunday 31 August continued
Service TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN BUS
MARYBOROUGH� dep 07.36
Talbot 07.46
Clunes 07.59
Creswick 08.12
Ararat – 08.18 10.57
Beaufort – 08.43 11.23
Wendouree – 09.18 09.58 10.38 11.18 11.48 12.38
Ballarat 08.43 09.24 10.04 10.44 11.24 12.04 12.44
Ballan 09.01 09.42 10.22 11.02 11.42 12.22 13.02
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 09.19 10.01 10.40 11.20 12.00 12.40 13.20
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 09.30 10.10 10.50 11.30 12.10 12.50 13.30
Melton 09.52 10.05 10.32 11.05 11.12 11.52 12.05 12.32 13.05 13.12 13.52 14.05
Cobblebank 10.02 – 10.42 – 11.22 12.02 – 12.42 – 13.22 14.02 –
Rockbank 10.18 – 10.58 – 11.38 12.18 – 12.58 – 13.38 14.18 –
Caroline Springs 10.32 – 11.12 – 11.52 12.32 – 13.12 – 13.52 14.32 –
Deer Park 10.43 – 11.23 – 12.03 12.43 – 13.23 – 14.03 14.43 –
Ardeer 10.49 – 11.29 – 12.09 12.49 – 13.29 – 14.09 14.49 –
WATERGARDENS� arr – 10.35 – 11.35 – – 12.35 – 13.35 – – 14.35
Change Service METRO METRO METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – – – – –
Sunshine 10.58 11.38 12.18 12.58 13.38 14.18 14.58
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr



Authorised by the Department of Transport and Planning, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
ptv.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

AD

Page 8 of 816
51

9

Melton Station
Due to Melton Level Crossing Removal works, all Ballarat Line trains will originate and terminate at Bacchus Marsh Station on Saturday 
30 August and Sunday 31 August.
Passengers from Melton will travel to and from the city on a Sunbury Line Metro Train. Shuttle buses will run between Melton and 
Watergardens to connect passengers to the Sunbury Line – note that Sunbury Line trains also stop at Sunshine, Footscray, 
North Melbourne, Flagstaff, Melbourne Central, Parliament and Flinders Street stations. To plan your journey on Metro services visit 
transport.vic.gov.au/journey
Please note – bikes are not allowed on bus replacement services.

Temporary timetable
Saturday 30 and Sunday 31 August

d – Set down only / Coach  and bus services shown in red
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Wendouree to Melbourne including Maryborough & Ararat
Sunday 31 August continued

Service TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN BUS TRAIN
MARYBOROUGH� dep 15.43
Talbot 15.53
Clunes 16.06
Creswick 16.19
Ararat 13.37 – 16.17
Beaufort 14.03 – 16.43
Wendouree 13.18 13.58 14.28 15.18 15.58 – 16.38 17.08
Ballarat 13.24 14.04 14.44 15.24 16.04 16.38 16.44 17.24
Ballan 13.42 14.22 15.02 15.42 16.22 17.02 17.42
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 14.00 14.40 15.20 16.00 16.40 17.20 18.00
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 14.10 14.50 15.30 16.10 16.50 17.30 18.10
Melton 14.32 15.05 15.12 15.52 16.05 16.32 17.05 17.12 17.52 18.05 18.32
Cobblebank 14.42 – 15.22 16.02 – 16.42 – 17.22 18.02 – 18.42
Rockbank 14.58 – 15.38 16.18 – 16.58 – 17.38 18.18 – 18.58
Caroline Springs 15.12 – 15.52 16.32 – 17.12 – 17.52 18.32 – 19.12
Deer Park 15.23 – 16.03 16.43 – 17.23 – 18.03 18.43 – 19.23
Ardeer 15.29 – 16.09 16.49 – 17.29 – 18.09 18.49 – 19.29
WATERGARDENS� arr – 15.35 – – 16.35 – 17.35 – – 18.35 –
Change Service METRO METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – – – – –
Sunshine 15.38 16.18 16.58 17.38 18.18 18.58 19.38
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr

Sunday 31 August continued
Service TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN BUS TRAIN
WENDOUREE� dep 17.58 18.37 19.17 20.12 21.17
Ballarat 18.04 18.44 19.24 20.19 21.24
Ballan 18.22 19.02 19.42 20.39 21.42
BACCHUS MARSH� arr 18.40 19.20 20.00 21.02 22.00
Change Service BUS BUS BUS BUS COACH
BACCHUS MARSH� dep 18.50 19.30 20.10 21.10 22.10
Melton 19.12 19.15 19.52 20.15 20.32 21.15 21.32 22.15 22.30
Cobblebank 19.22 – 20.02 – 20.42 – 21.42 – 22.42
Rockbank 19.38 – 20.18 – 20.58 – 21.58 – 22.52
Caroline Springs 19.52 – 20.32 – 21.12 – 22.12 – 23.04
Deer Park 20.03 – 20.43 – 21.23 – 22.23 – 23.15
Ardeer 20.09 – 20.49 – 21.29 – 22.29 – 23.22
WATERGARDENS� arr – 19.45 – 20.45 – 21.45 – 22.45 –
Change Service METRO METRO METRO METRO
WATERGARDENS� dep – – – – –
Sunshine 20.18 20.58 21.38 22.38 23.31d
Footscray 23.44d
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr 23.57


